

TU1208 GPR Association
VAT Number IT-97946170582
Via Flaminio Ponzio 14
00153, Roma, Italy
Tel. +390697619403
Email: tu1208@gpradar.eu
www.gpradar.eu
IBAN IT49H0200805012000104921152

## **TU1208 GPR Association**

TU1208 GPR Association was created on 13 September 2017 as a follow up of the COST Action TU1208 "Civil engineering applications of Ground Penetrating Radar," to keep the scientific network alive and cohesive, to continue the excellent work that has been done in the framework of the Action, and to further support cooperation between Universities, research centres, private companies and public agencies active in the GPR field. TU1208 GPR Association inherited the same primary objective of the COST Action TU108, i.e., to exchange and increase scientifictechnical knowledge and experience of GPR technique, while promoting the effective use of this safe and non-destructive method.

The research activities supported by TU1208 GPR Association cover all areas of the GPR technology, methodology, and applications. TU1208 GPR Association is active in the organization of scientific events, such as conferences, workshops, seminars, and training schools. The Association has a website (www.GPRadar.eu) and dedicated social media webpages. The Association carries out editorial activities, such as publication and dissemination of a newsletter, proceedings of events, educational material, journal papers, collections of papers, journals, books and multimedia documents useful to spread out the results of the studies and initiatives fulfilled by its Members. The Association supports the participation of its Members to scientific events organized by other institutions. The activities of the Association include any other initiative useful to foster the achievement of its primary objective.

## Membership due

	Academia	Industry	Subscription *
Standard Membership	40 €	80 €	20 €
Reduced Membership (1)	30 €	60 €	20 €
Supportive Membership	100 €	200 €	20 €

Membership is on a calendar year basis. Membership applications received after 1 December will be made effective as of 1 January of the following year, unless otherwise requested. Exceptionally, all Membership applications received during the Final Conference of the COST Action TU1208 are valid until 31 December 2018.

\* Subscription is a lump sum that has to be paid by new Members willing to join the association.

The Subscription is waived during the Final Conference of the COST Action TU1208, for conference delegates and for colleagues who could not participate in the conference.

(1) COST Inclusiveness Target Countries (ITCs): Bosnia-Herzegovina, Bulgaria, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Estonia, Croatia, Hungary, Lithuania, Latvia, Luxembourg, Malta, Montenegro, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovenia, Slovakia, the former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, Republic of Serbia and Turkey.